Declaration of Keegan Myers

I, Keegan Myers, declare:

- 1. I am Keegan Myers, a resident of the State of Michigan, and I have personal knowledge of the facts contained herein and, if called as a witness, could and would competently testify thereto.
- 2. I am the co-owner of M22, LLC.
- 3. I am also a shareholder in Broneah, Inc., which is M22, LLC's predecessor in interest.
- 4. M22, LLC is the owner of the M22 marks (Serial Nos. 85040494 and 85041051).
- 5. At the time of the filing of the Section 8 and Section 15 affidavit associated with the M22 marks, M22, LLC was the owner of those marks.
- Our attorney, John Di Giacomo, was authorized to sign on our behalf in filing the Section
 8 and Section 15 affidavit.
- 7. Our attorney, John Di Giacomo, is now authorized to file a correction to the entity name associated with those filings on our behalf.
- 8. We hereby request that the USPTO modify the entity named in the Section 8 and Section 15 affidavit associated with the M22 marks from Broneah, Inc. to M22, LLC.

Date: 2/20/2017

Docusigned by:
Legan Myers
98AFC9E230944BC

Keegan Myers